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City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 201331

1 2 3 4 5

Population       13,049 12,467 13,104 12,570 13,227

Deviation 166 -416 221 -313 344

Deviation % 1.3% -3.2% 1.7% -2.4% 2.7%

Other 8,421 9,471 9,974 7,964 10,964

Other % 64.5% 76.0% 76.1% 63.4% 82.9%

Latino 2,470 1,846 1,603 3,469 1,149

Latino % 18.9% 14.8% 12.2% 27.6% 8.7%

Asian 1,960 1,012 1,377 936 1,024

Asian % 15.0% 8.1% 10.5% 7.4% 7.7%

Black 198 138 150 201 90

Black % 1.5% 1.1% 1.1% 1.6% 0.7%

2020 Census

1 2 3 4 5

Total CVAP 8,551 9,424 10,382 8,689 11,164

Other CVAP 5,871 7,256 7,515 6,471 9,559

Other CVAP % 68.7% 77.0% 72.4% 74.5% 85.6%

Latino CVAP 1,249 963 938 1,622 823

Latino CVAP % 14.6% 10.2% 9.0% 18.7% 7.4%

Asian CVAP 1,301 870 1,649 508 724

Asian CVAP % 15.2% 9.2% 15.9% 5.8% 6.5%

Black CVAP 130 335 280 88 58

Black CVAP % 1.5% 3.6% 2.7% 1.0% 0.5%

Citizen Voting Age Population (CVAP)



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 201331

District 1

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

13,049 166 1.3% 8,421 64.5% 2,470 18.9% 1,960 15.0% 198 1.5%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

8,551 5,871 68.7% 1,249 14.6% 1,301 15.2% 130 1.5%



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 201331

District 2

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,467 -416 -3.2% 9,471 76.0% 1,846 14.8% 1,012 8.1% 138 1.1%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

9,424 7,256 77.0% 963 10.2% 870 9.2% 335 3.6%



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 201331

District 3

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

13,104 221 1.7% 9,974 76.1% 1,603 12.2% 1,377 10.5% 150 1.1%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

10,382 7,515 72.4% 938 9.0% 1,649 15.9% 280 2.7%



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 201331

District 4

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,570 -313 -2.4% 7,964 63.4% 3,469 27.6% 936 7.4% 201 1.6%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

8,689 6,471 74.5% 1,622 18.7% 508 5.8% 88 1.0%



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 201331

District 5

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

13,227 344 2.7% 10,964 82.9% 1,149 8.7% 1,024 7.7% 90 0.7%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

11,164 9,559 85.6% 823 7.4% 724 6.5% 58 0.5%


